
TABLE 9 -- U.S. EXPORTS: PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS 

SEPTEMBER 
1998 

SEPTEMBER 
1999 

AUGUST­
SEPTEMBER 

1998 

AUGUST­
SEPTEMBER 

1999 

EDIBLES 

METRIC TONS 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
NORWAY 
CANADA 
JAPAN 
TOTAL 

PREPARED/PRESERVED 

0 
0 
0 

754 
0 

1,131 
21 

4,230 
60 

7,268 

0 
0 
0 

672 
59 

492 
41 

3,908 
251 

7,991 

0 
20 

0 
1,750 

100 
1,591 

61 
8,997 

341 
16,442 

24 
0 
0 

2,335 
274 

1,550 
41 

8,974 
556 

18,407 

TOTAL 

INSHELL1 

1,395 1,469 2,807 3,500 

TOTAL 

OILSTOCK 

1,228 1,523 2,100 3,968 

TOTAL 228 638 586 1,649 

TOTAL PEANUTS 2 9,812 11,240 21,410 26,532 

PEANUT BUTTER

TOTAL 996 810 2,280 1,886 

SOURCE: NOVEMBER 1999 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN UNSHELLED BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 2INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO 
SHELLED BASIS AT RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

FAS:COTS:DECEMBER 1999



